U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021) **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Intel Corporation Sergio E. Sian Internal Address:_

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2200 Mission College Boulevard
Execution Date(s)10/21/2019	
X Assignment Merger	City: Santa Clara
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>CA</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zlp: 95054
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
15/870,043	
16/659,050	
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be malled:	Involved:_2
Name: Marianne Buckley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3:41) \$100.00
Internal Address: Hanley Flight & Zimmerman LLC	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 S Wacker Drive, Suite 2200	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: IL Zlp: 60606	
Phone Number: 312-580-1020	50-2455
Docket Number: D146727-US	Deposit Account Number 50-2455
Email Address: mailroom@hfzlaw.com	Authorized UserName Marianne Buckley
9. Signature: /Marianne Buckley/	November 27, 2019
Signature	Date
Marianne Buckley	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	

Nov/27/2019 3:47:06 PM

PATENT ATTORNEYDOCKET NO. D146727-US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

))

))

)

)

)

First Named Inventor: Beverly Klemme Application No.: 15/870,043 Title: "Apparatus and Methods for Bone Conduction Context Detection" Filed: January 12, 2018

PUBLIC NOTICE CONCERNING INTEL'S OWNERSHIP OF US PATENT APPLICATION NO. 15/870,043

I, <u>Nicole M Noxon</u>, being over the age of eighteen (18) and competent to testify to the following matters, hereby state as follows:

- 1. I am currently <u>HR Partner</u> for Intel Corporation (hereinafter "Intel").
- 2. Sergio E. Sian was an employee of Intel from July 11, 2016 to June 21, 2017.
- 3. Under his employment agreement with Intel, Sergio E. Sian was under an

obligation to assign to Intel all rights in all inventions and other intellectual property that he created, invented or discovered alone or with others.

4. Lam advised that the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No.

15/870,043 was conceived while Sergio E. Sian was an employee of Intel.

5. Therefore, Intel hereby asserts ownership of the full and undivided title to the above referenced patent application.

6. I understand that willful and false statements and the like are punishable by a fine and/or imprisonment under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the above-referenced applications and any patents resulting therefrom.

PATENT REEL: 051147 FRAME: 0196

а

U.S. Application Serial No. 15/870,043

7. Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, I declare under the penalties of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 21 day of October, 2019.

INTEL CORPORATION

nalo 14 Sector

By: Nicole M Noxon

HR Partner

.



130 S. Wacker Dr., Ste 2200 Chivago, H. 60606 p. 312,580,1030 f. 312,580,9696 www.hfstaw.com

November 27, 2019 FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION SHEET

TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation The United States Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO.: D146727-US APPLICATION NO.: 15/870,043

- FAX NO.: 571-273-0140
- FROM: <u>Marianne Buckley (Reg. No.</u> 68,104)

PAGES: (INCLUDING THIS PAGE) 4

PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT: X

MESSAGE: Please find enclosed a document for recordation in connection with U.S. Application Serial Nos. 15/870,043 and 16/659,050 and an accompanying cover sheet.

Please contact Marianne Buckley at (312) 676-1713 if you do not receive all of the pages in good condition.

The material of this transmission contains confidential information intended only for the addressee. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure or use of this information by you is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately.

RECORDED: 11/27/2019